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Tohoku University Future Project
Put your thought into words
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Your voice can change Tohoku University!
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RIEXKZOUEIC;EDETNTVET,

The ‘voices’ of students, collected through student life surveys,

are used to improve Tohoku University.
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Tohoku University PR Mascot Kenichi
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Your voice will create our future of Tohoku University!
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The 17th Tohoku University Student Survey Working Group, Tohoku University Student Life Council
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+ + Report of the 2024 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Uniyersity Studel’)f8+

MRIEXRZFREEFRRHEICOVT

Overview of Tohoku University Survey of Student Life

TR RFFAEFRAE S R RFICEE I 2FE0MF  HEA T LOEHB I CEFOEIFZITEL. ?EE’\U)if;“‘é%}’Ei
TE TN DERT — 5258252 2BNELTIOEEFEENSEHEINTVWSDHDTI, SO TI18EB &N, F18EEILKF
EEFERET—F 0TI T REEBHUE U

FAEF ELERZICEEIZFMBFERVARERFZEZNREV.2024F 1 2BBEORRICDOVWT. EAWeb =Y
(https://www.cir.ihe.tohoku.ac. jp/student_voices_18/) hSEIZLTHSVWE U, AR—IVICIE. TV T IR—ITHEILK
FIo- IOV VM ERZRUL BEOAEZRICEDVWIERBINCHEEANEBNAULCVET,

BEICH DU TTLNIEZEDESAICEHUET,

The “Tohoku University Survey of Student Life” has been conducted since 1995 in order to ascertain the awareness and living conditions relevant to studying and daily
life of Tohoku University students and to acquire the basic data needed to enhance support.

This is a report of the 18th survey conducted by the 18th Tohoku University Survey of Student Life Working Group. The survey targeted undergraduate and graduate
students enrolled at Tohoku University and asked them to answer the questionnaire about their current situation as of December 2024 via a dedicated web page
(https://www.cir.ihe.tohoku.ac.jp/student_voices_18/). In addition, on the page, a landing page "Tohoku University Future Project" was launched to introduce examples of
improvements based on past survey results.

We appreciate your cooperation.

ERAEFRR-AREL RE EEXR
Faculty/Graduate School, Program, Response rate

PTRE ELHRE E1RE =i
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1. SCFER-STERAFTRY Arts and Letters 369 83 82 534
2. BEFE-BEFHFREE Education 128 43 31 202
3. EFEREFER Law 164 77 10 251
4. BFFER-RFFHFHZTHE Economics and Management 298 80 26 404
5. IBEEER-FBPRRIERL science 398 192 120 710
6. EFER- EFRIATAL Medicine 361 93 147 601
7. B ER - BT Dentistry 71 8 72 151
8. FFER-FFFAFTA Pharmaceutical Sciences 120 43 31 194
9. THER- TEHRFRHY Engineering 940 557 265 1,762
10. E2%AER- EEAFRFER} Agricuttural Science 265 108 76 449
11. EBRSTALHRZERS} international Cultural Studies — 32 39 71
12. [EHRBIZIAIHEL information Sciences — 101 47 148
13. EmTIZEHFRL Lite Sciences — 67 29 96
14. REBRIZIHZA Environmental Studies — 77 65 142
15. BT HZ2%} Biomedical Engineering — 43 25 68
16. BEBEIRFZEEB Educational nformatics Education Divsion — 0 0 0
A &t Total 3,114 1,604
[E]&3- Response rate 29.9% 39.1%
SRS BICHUT, BRI ORI, LR SPIBPIRECERT 3R EONEE EHRE 1 RERE T ORE L REICERT 22 OIS E LR
BILRRBLTNS,

In this report, the answers from students in the first 2-year master’s program, the master’s program and the professional degree program are included in “Master’s Program”, and

those in the latter 3-year doctoral program and the doctoral program are described as “Doctoral Program”.
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SpeE
Grade in school

PIRE | BLFE | BLFE| &5

Bachelor's Program | Master's Program | Doctoral Program Total
1. 28R 14F Bachelor's Program 1 965 - - 965
2. FER24E Bachelor's Program 2 691 - - 691
3. ZER34E Bachelor's Program 3 601 - - 601
4. SERALE Bachelor's Program 4 772 - - 772
5. SER5EE Bachelor's Program 5 42 - = 42
6. ZEBGLE Bachelor's Program 6 43 - - 43
7. BREMEEORE - ELRE - SIIMHUREIE Master's Program 1 — 777 = 777
8. BT REMH2ENFE2E BLRE2E BPIZMFE2E Masters Program 2 - 808 — 808
9. HPFIREAAISRIZ34E Master's Program 3 — 19 - 19
10. {ELRERIABFEDRE1F - H L1214 Doctoral Program 1 — - 360 360
11. B R ERPIFOFE2F - FHERIZ24 Doctoral Program 2 — — 315 315
12. B RIERHASFEDRIEIE - IELERE3E Doctoral Program 3 - - 349 349
13. {8584244F Doctoral Program 4 - - 4] 41

& &t Total

3,114

1,604

1,065

5,783

3311
Gender
PR ELHRE EERE =01
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1. 2T Female 1,208 466 381 2,055
2. B make 1,906 1,138 684 3,728
& 5t Total 3,114 1,604 1,065 5,783
ZEOER
;?t;dent Types
PERIE ELRE E+RE & &t
Bachelor's Program | Master's Program Doctoral Program Total
1 %@A%$E ISI];[:trl:]sa E? ?:;Izt:::g :Jst:her than "College Student". 79 342 493 9 1 4
2HAEANFE g(t);telllgno?::ads?ggce other than "College Student". 13 6 18 37
3.HAERANZAE Japanese students 3,022 1,256 554 4832
A &t Total 3,114 1,604 1,065 5,783

03 #itkE0EE




Report of the 2024 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Un/vers/z‘y Students

Please select the campus you use most often for study/research.

BEIDEE -REOHICH> & HEEICHATEF v/ REBRLTEE W,

. . , 2.1% |
‘ ‘ ‘ —T
F+8R12 Bachelor's Program _ 18.8% [Eozz  o.>%
1&132%2 ~Master's Program 2% GB% ARG - 32.8% o 9s% | 71% 21.2% 1.0%
815872 ~Doctoral Program N0 INITEENNSZEaN | 243% [oEn NZoSEN 5% 24%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

)11R4E3+ >/ VX / Kawauchi-kita Campus M) [|NEG =+ >/ VA / Kawauchi-minami Campus
FEILJEF v/ X (32 FFERE L) / Aobayama-kita Campus (including Faculty of Science and Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences)
BEILEF /A (T2ER7/L) / Aobayama-higashi Campus (including School of Engineering)
FEILFTF v/ (BFERL) / Aobayama-shin Campus (including Faculty of Agriculture) B2+ >/ X / Seiryo Campus | FrF=+>// { X / Katahira Campus
Z (DAt / Others

How satisfied are you with your life in the following points at Tohoku University? Please answer each item.

“ Bl E A TOEECBVTUTOEICEDBESRLTVETh. ZhZ NI DV THEEILEE W,

FELEFESM / Overall student life

i : : : : : : : : : : i
=382 /Bachelor's Program 0 5o s e ———— 1 0%
f6+5872 /Master's Program [ O 7S S S S 454 0.7%
®-1+2842 Doctoral Program _ 89' 1.3%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WERLTWA / Satisfied MEBESHESAUILHRL TS / Quite abit satisfied MEBESEEF XA/ Neutral 1 EBSHE S ZUIEARH CTdrA / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W& THS / Dissatisfied

m REPIARIEE / Teaching or research training

%-+5872 /Bachelor's Program —S%I 0.8%
15872,/ Master's Program _ 4%I 1.4%
{#+3812 ~Doctoral Program —36%] 21%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WERL WA/ Satisfied MEBSSNESAUIEHMEL TS / Quite a bit satisfied BMEBES5EEHE XN/ Neutral [ EBSNESAUEARH TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W RETdB / Dissatisfied

B L HEHEICHIAT B F v/ ADNERRRE / Most-frequently used campus facilities

-+3372 /Bachelor's Program ISz e e5% W 276
55272 Master's Program 66 s 77 S TG | 8.0% I 2.3%
1%-5872 ~Doctoral Program _ 6.3% I 26%

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WEREL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESAIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBE5EEHE X0/ Neutral [ EBSNESZAUERTH TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W R TdB | Dissatisfied

How frequently do you directly speak with teachers at Tohoku University?

BRI E AL OREEEEET LN EOBRESDETH,

REVPHARICEAI S L / Classes and research

%+3272 Bachelor's Program 208 o — 22 §
{55872/ Master's Program I G s s s 1.0%
{15842 Doctoral Program e e0 2 s o e 21%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

N&<H5/0ften MHBHIEEDHS /Sometimes MHEJ7EL>/ Seldom [F&AE75 0N/ Hardly ever

sixzEoss 04



BEVPHEUADIL / Outside of classes and research

L5872 “Bachelor's Program  [17.3% 70 e 7ssmn ‘ | 482% ‘
1&+-3852 Master's Program — 132%
{15872 Doctoral Program 2 oz s
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

N&<&H%/0ften MHBIEEDHS/Sometimes MIHEI/EUN/Seldom  THFEEALTELY / Hardly ever

- BRIICEEILRE O E (AREPAERE) CEEET LA EORESDETH.

How frequently do you directly speak with Tohoku University students (same or different year) ?

#2272 Bachelor's Program NN G2 R 2 5%
fis=L 872/ Master's Program N G e S S e 1.6
8-HER72, Doctoral Program | G2 656 O %

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
N&<&H%/0ften MHBHIEEDHS/Sometimes MIHEIEUN/Seldom  THFEEALTELY / Hardly ever

Do you think your study/research activities are progressing smoothly?

n Blalcid. BAEEOSLE - MR EHHIERICEATVNIERBVETH,

+2%72 /Bachelor's Program IS S ez 5 5% |

{55242 /Master's Program I 220 2 s S e 5.25%

1% 1-2842 Doctoral Program  H 285 e s s
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MBS TH S / Progress smoothly MEBSNEEZIFIEFHTHS / Somewhat progress smoothly  MEBSHE S ZIENBFETIE75 LN / Somewhat not progress smoothly
JIEFE T lE7x > / Not progress smoothly

n KZICASTHSBFBET ROBEEREDLSVBDE LD,

How often did you receive the following guidance or instruction in the classes you took after entering university?

BRALPTVLSKBI NIRRTV /
The teaching methods are designed for the subject matter to be easily understood.

%3242 ~Bachelor's Program [ 2505 e 0.6%
{55872 Master's Program 3G s 7o 0.4%
{15872 Doctoral Program s S e e 1.4%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W&LBHofe /Frequently MHZIZEDH T /Sometimes MBHFTY7EH >fc / Almost never 117 H o7 / Never

FE - EELEBERBACTINESLENERESNG /
There are instructions about self-study outside of class such as regarding preparation and review.
-R12.Bachelor's Program N 1285 S S S | 1.+
181582 Master's Program _ 2.2%
#8-L3%72 Doctoral Program /I ZS1GE s e 5 e

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Mk <ot /Frequently MHBIZEH O/ / Sometimes M EUixhH o7z / Almost never  17xh > 7= / Never

0b mitRE0EE



Report of the 2024 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Univeérsity Students

LSO SREZDREYICERIAAY MIFEShTRANEINS
Submissions such as assignments are returned with appropriate comments.

% +3%72 /Bachelor's Program IS I e 5.0%:
{45872 /Master's Program  ZS T G s
{3842~ Doctoral Program S E  s— o

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W&k <ot /Frequently MHBIZEH oI/ Sometimes M EixhH o7z / Almost never  17xh o7z / Never

IN—TI—IPF4RAYYavDBRHHS
There are opportunities for group work and discussion.

- 572 /Bachelor's Program IS8 o e
{E-+5212Master's Program  IZS 2 O O 67%
-£3%72 Doctoral Program /NS 15 5%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Wk <ot /Frequently MH2I2EH oI/ Sometimes M EUixhH o7/ Almost never  17xh o7z / Never

B ssnsse B85 C0BRTROBRNSS
There are opportunities for exchanges of opinions with teachers such as question and answer sessions.

%+2272 /Bachelor's Program 20 e e e 6%
f6+5872 /Master's Program I GE 2o e S O 2.1%
{3242, Doctoral Program s 7o e s

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WELHofz / Frequently MHBIEEH DT/ Sometimes MHEY7EH o7z / Almost never Txhofz / Never

S T —F VT TIRY Y NREIC LD RN BIEENH D
There is supplementary guidance by teaching assistants, etc.

15272 /Bachelor's Program [ 20858 s e —— e

{55872 Master's Program I 2EE s G e %
{25272~ Doctoral Program 20 s s e A%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WELBHofe/Frequently MHZBIZEDH T /Sometimes MHFEY7EH>fc / Almost never 117 H o7z / Never

KB EZRICRBRUELUTOERIREDBESRE I EBUETHBRLTLANEA RS EBRLTEE L,

How useful are the following opportunities you experienced while in university? If you have not had such an opportunity, please select 5.

19—y 7(5HRMEL) / Internship (5 days or more)

0.5% —03% : : : : : ' ' '
% -+5872 /Bachelor's Program i_

2.6%7 —0.6%

1615852~ Master's Program — N 17
: 2.5%— [~0.6%
&12842 Doctoral Program ﬁ _

30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WBEREoT= / Useful MEZFEEHEAE o1z / Somewhat useful MdbEYIBERTIZED D7 / Not very useful B TlE/EH o7z / Not useful
WAEERLTUL LN / No experience

sitxzEosE 06



BABZBAE(EIAEHEY) / Overseas study / training (including short-term stays)

0.4%———0.2% : ‘ ‘ ‘ : : : :
42212 “Bachelor's Program _
: 0.6% 0.2%: : : : : : : : 3
1&+3372 Master's Program i T oo
{84-28%2 Doctoral Program _

WBERBE>T / Useful MdZFEEBEATE o1 / Somewhat useful MdEIHBERTIX/ZN o7z / Not very useful B TIE/xH o7z / Not useful
WHEER L TLMEUN / No experience

40 50 60 70 80 90 100

EICHETITONZBEOBE FEFHEERL) /
Enroliment in classes mainly conducted in English (except language courses)

=5+5852 Bachelor's Program _ 9_
{E+5842 /Master's Program  IIZE N N SO Es  EEE
81912, Doctoral Program NGO S s A

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WEME>fz /Useful MBZIZEBRE o1 / Somewhat useful MEHEVBERTIEAED >/ / Not very useful B TlE7/AH 7z / Not useful
WAEER LT LMY / No experience

KEHEEEL T ROL S BB PENRERBICH N EBVNET DY,

Do you think that you have acquired the following knowledge and abilities through university education?

HFISEFICBT 50 - 3282 / Knowledge and understanding of specialized fields

%5272 /Bachelor's Program [ 28 6%  ssse— 1e%
55872 Master's Program [ e s 1S O 0.%
{5242 Doctoral Program S T | 1.2%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W [ Acquired W& BIEE S (UM / Acquired to some extent B2 EY S IAFUNTULVELY / Not acquired much 0 S <AFULNT LML / Not acquired

WROHBFICOBH B & St R¥ LR - MiEE /
Knowledge, skills, attitudes and values that will be useful in your future work
13212 /Bachelor's Program N2 B S S o 5%
{55372 Master's Program I G O e 1
#9-+3242 Doctoral Program G e 2 o
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WETHW Tz / Acquired MEHZFEE S (CFUNE / Acquired to some extent  BI&EY SF(TFUNTULME LY/ Not acquired much 7 & TAFULNT LML / Not acquired

Xik- BRI ZINE - 29 S5 / Ability to collect and analyze reference materials and information

%+3272 ~Bachelor's Program 2SS 2 5%
{55872, Master's Program | T s o 0.5%
{3842, Doctoral Program [ s e ——. 1.5

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WUz [ Acquired BB BIEES (UM / Acquired to some extent B2 EY FIAFUNTULMELY / Not acquired much 0 FAFUNT LML / Not acquired

07 strzsontE



Report of the 2024 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Uﬂ/VGfS/fy Students

|Eo Rl SRIBMIICXEZE < / Ability to write logically

S-1-E872 /Bachelor's Program [ I8 I sSs e 26%
1&1-5872 /Master's Program _ 1.0%
&+5842 ~Doctoral Program — 1.9%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

WAz / Acquired BB BFEES (UM / Acquired to some extent  BIZEY FIFUNTULME LY/ Not acquired much 0 S <AFUNT LML / Not acquired

AL hDPF<EET A / Ability to speak in a way that others can easily understand

%+3242 ~Bachelor's Program  HTSI6%6 s s T — a0
55872 Master's Program S50 2 s I 1.4%
#5842~ Doctoral Program S8 s o —ize  1.0%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Wz / Acquired  MEHZFEES (CFUNE / Acquired to some extent  BI&EY F(TFUNTULMx LY/ Not acquired much 0 S SAFULNT LML / Not acquired

SNEEZHESH / Ability to communicate in a foreign language

LE832 /Bachelor's Program [ 98 IS 14e%
fE+5872 /Master's Program SIS TS e
#5872, Doctoral Program [ o orsem— 7e%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 E) 100

ST/ Acquired M ZT2EBITAUNE / Acquired to some extent Blds S W) B ISAHLNT UMY / Not acquired much 1 BT UNME LY / Not acquired

OB G5t T— 5P TV RICET BRI A /
Knowledge and skills of mathematics, statistics, and data science

%+5872 ~Bachelor's Program  [TSIS5 0 s s — e
{55872 Master's Program N2 G s e E G 6175%
{5272 Doctoral Program 28 s e 5 6%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MBI e [ Acquired W AT2E BTN / Acquired to some extent Blds W) B SHLNT UMY / Not acquired much 1 BT UM / Not acquired

MEZRDIF TEIRAEZZEZ SN / Ability to identify problems and come up with solutions

=1£932 “Bachelor's Program [ i6S% T ez e
f5+5842 /Master's Program IS S G T 0 9%
#5272 Doctoral Program 2 s 1.0%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 ) 100

MBI [ Acquired W ATREEITHAUN T / Acquired to some extent BIds S W) B SHLNT UMY / Not acquired much 1 BT UMY / Not acquired

sixzEoss 08



fh& L1954 / Ability to collaborate with others

%3272 ~Bachelor's Program 28 es s o2
55872 Master's Program |70 7 SIS 2.45%
#5842~ Doctoral Program S8 e s 0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAz / Acquired BB BFEES (UM / Acquired to some extent  BIZEY FIFUNTULME LY/ Not acquired much 0 S <AFUNT LML / Not acquired

IBEWAEE. HDDEY / Broad knowledge and perspective

15872 Bachelor's Program [ Z8s% s 1.7%
{45842 /Master's Program I A0 A ST 0.9%
{3842~ Doctoral Program 2 s e 1.6%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 ) 100

WETHW Tz / Acquired W& ZFEE S (CFUNE / Acquired to some extent  BI&EY S ITFUNTULNME LY/ Not acquired much 0 S (TAFULNT LML / Not acquired

£253XLICBIT 3552 / Knowledge and understanding of different cultures

2872 /Bachelor's Program [ 24 T ez 43%
f6+5872 /Master's Program I N SS 7S O S o ST 3 6%
15242 Doctoral Program a2 M a8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100

WUz / Acquired  MEHZFEES(CTUNE / Acquired to some extent BIEEY S (TFUNTULME LN/ Not acquired much T & TAFULNT LR LN / Not acquired

INETORETOEVRHERDE-T ROBEICOVWTEDLSIKBVET b,

Looking back at everything you learned at university, what is your view about the following statements?

FERE TSR AR S AR OCENEBTRLTEBLTVS /
| have been learning while being aware of the knowledge and skills that | am expected to
acquire by the time of graduation

5972 /Bachelor's Program [ 22 7s e 4.0%
{64572 /Master's Program I EE S M e G 2 0%
{5242, Doctoral Program s s | 21%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 ) 100

WZ585 /1thinkso MHAHZEZSES /1 think so to some extent BHEDZDIEB A7 /1 don't think so very much = Z51& B 170N / | don't think so

BE7 V- NEOFEOBREBU TAERENRIHEO>TVS /
The university education is improving as a result of responses to course questionnaires, etc

S+5872 ~Bachelor's Program  [180% s o s —o.8%
{65872 Master's Program  IEITSc N s o e 513%
125242, Doctoral Program 28 s S ST e s

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WZ585 /1thinkso MHBHIZEZSES /1 think so to some extent MW EYZ D& B 70> /1 don't think so very much = Z 21X B 47 0> /1 don't think so

09 mitrE0EE



Report of the 2024 Tohoku University Student Survey [_jfe of Tohoku Univérsity Students

S HHOICHFICIDEATLS / Faculty members are serious about educating their students

15872 /Bachelor's Program [ Zg 2 s E e 2.29%
{6+5872 /Master's Program I S e T 1 2%
5272 Doctoral Program 8 O omaog " 3.3%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WZ585 /1thinkso MHAEEZ SRS /1 think so to some extent BT ZS1EB A7/ 1 don't think so very much = Z 51 B 4070 / | don't think so

REDZWICEL>THRZERRELTWS / | feel my own growth through learning at university

%2272 /Bachelor's Program S0 Gz 2.5%
f6+5872 /Master's Program I S g S 1 5%
{15842 Doctoral Program S Tse e 2.9%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WZ585 /Ithinkso M#HAIZEZ5ES /1 think so to some extent B EUZ (& B 70N/ I don't think so very much 2 Z 1& B 750> /| don't think so

BEIREE, SHOFEDPY—IILEECMALTWET . [F+EE]

Do you currently belong to any group or club/circle at Tohoku University?(Bachelor's Program)

VYR N NS N S N SN NN NN N
%5912 /Bachelor's Program | IS 2% e
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WA THEERI LT WD TN SINATE TS / | plan to join from now on  MIANA LTS /1 am currently joining  BIADALTULNEANE [ERLTZ /1 was a member, but retired
IIALTWZA 8Tz /1 was a member, but quit  BIASTARER 72 L TNHSEIMAFED /AL / | have never joined

n S EEHEOBEBETOTHNGER (7HM) O£ ERER. ZhEREDSNTT DY,

In an average week (7 days) during the second semester of this school year, how much time do you spend on each of the following?

BEAOLE (RR-EB. AV 51V REESD) /
Attendance at class(Including experiments, practical training, and online classes)

%+38%2 /Bachelor's Program [0S INSHECNNINEaNN  146% _ 6.9%

12.1%

1+5812 Master's Program I MNZSE0 M 5% 28%
: 1 3.4% 3.0% :
{2872 Doctoral Program _w%i or%
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100

[0BER /0 hour  MM1-5B5RS / 1-5 hours  M6-10B%] / 6-10 hours 11-1585% / 11-15 hours  MI16-2085 / 16-20 hours  MI21-3085R / 21-30 hours
3185 L4 _E /31 hours or more

BEEN =sinsc- 25 F 251 (P R8) -HRBLCBELARXSONE (BRI LFRE) /
Preparing bachelor's thesis, graduation research, graduation project(Bachelor's Program) -
Research or master's thesis(Master's Program+Doctoral Program)

2:6% [2.5%
%+2212 /Bachelor's Program — B8 so%

{E1+E342,Master's Program 19(y_ _ ‘ 39-§%
94872 Doctora Program — T T
10 20 3 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

(0B /0 hour  MM1-5B5RS / 1-5 hours  M6-10B%(] / 6-10 hours 11-1585%] / 11-15 hours  MI16-20855 / 16-20 hours  MI21-3085% / 21-30 hours
3185 L4 _E /31 hours or more

sixzEoss 10



FH-EE BELEBECHTIYE (FRERX SR BERXSER) /
Class preparation, review, assignments, etc.
(Excluding bachelor's thesis, master's thesis, doctoral dissertation, etc)

13.0%

£#-13%72 /Bachelor's Program [ HTE00G e o s se—— s i 2.1%
; : 2.1% 0.8%
1&1-28%2 Master's Program _3 6 21%
1 2.1% 1.1%
f&3842 Doctoral Program _ 5.9% 24%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[WO0BSR /0 hour  MM1-58%F5 /1-5 hours  M6-1085R / 6-10 hours 11-1585f5 / 11-15 hours  MI16-2065R5 / 16-20 hours  M21-3085RS / 21-30 hours
3185 LL_E /31 hours or more

BEEEEBRUAVEINGSE (FRICHRTIRELT RNy Yy REORE. BERROMAS) /
Self-directed learning not directly related to the class(Reading and discussion related to
academic learning/scholarship, practice of practical skills, study for qualification exams, etc.)

1.0%
=5+5852 Bachelor's Program —w4 29‘#5 o 2.4%
&+5872Master's Program — 6.4% 2;/1%
{@+522 ~Doctoral Program _ 83% i64%
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 160
[O0BSfE /0 hour  MM1-58%f% /1-5 hours  M6-108%f%] / 6-10 hours 11-15655 / 11-15 hours  M16-208<f5 / 16-20 hours  MI21-3085fE] / 21-30 hours
31BFREILL L / 31 hours or more
m EREE)/ YU —V)LiEED / Club activities/Group activities
: : : : : : : : : 12.4% :
%1572 /Bachelor's Program 24 oS 94 2.4%

11% — ~0.8%

1&-E8F2 /Master's Program _j 0.3%

; L 0.2% 0.2%
&+52#2 ~Doctoral Program — [o 2%

0.8%- O 3%
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

[WOBSE /0 hour  MM1-5B%f% /1-5 hours  M6-108%(#] / 6-10 hours 11-1585 / 11-15 hours  I16-205R] / 16-20 hours  MM21-30B5RS / 21-30 hours
318554 / 31 hours or more

LSS 77)L/N N/ER / Part-time job/Full-time job

: 1 3.3% ;
-+ 572, Bachelor's Program  INIZS N 7SS oM 6156 W S 1
; . C1.8%
{5+2372  Master's Program — os% A0%E 17
‘ 3.2% 2.2% 3
f&+2%42 ~ Doctoral Program _@eﬁ 0.9%

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[O0BSfE /0 hour  MM1-58%(%] /1-5 hours  MI6-108%(] / 6-10 hours 11-1585f8 / 11-15 hours  16-2085(%] / 16-20 hours  MI21-30B5R4 / 21-30 hours
318534 L / 31 hours or more

Please answer the following with respect to your current situation.(Master's Program)

“ BLOREDRRICOVTEE LT LW, [ RE]

BRIOREOFHBICEZRERENICYTEEDETH /
Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

{15872 /Master's Program [ I 7 I
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 % 100
W EEILAR (BCHIZZETHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (same research laboratory since undergraduate curriculum)

WL EILAE (BIDHIZERICHES?) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (different research laboratory from undergraduate curriculum)
WA S MCH S ERIE AT / Have belonged to Tohoku University since Master's curriculum (belonged to another university as an undergraduate)
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BRBIERFIELREADEFZFLLTWET D / Do you want to go on to a Doctoral Program?

fELER12.Master's Program 26160 s s — 2 25%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WS L0 / | want to continue education BIEBSTHKLN/ Either is fine  BIXESL7xL> / | will not continue education
EZTUFWBHGROH AT /| have given it some thought but remain undecided MBI /ZH %I EH L TULNELN /| have not thought about it very much

BHIEDBEDRRICOVWTEELT S W, [B+2iE]

Please answer the following with respect to your current situation.(Doctoral Program)

BRI OREDHBICEZRERFENICLTIEOETH /
Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

{%+3842 ~Doctoral Program [N ME0E% M R S | 381%
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
W2 EEILAR (BCHIZEZETHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (same research laboratory since undergraduate curriculum)
W Yo LEALAS (BIDFFZEZ=ICHES?) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (different research laboratory from undergraduate curriculum)

W ER AR MCHMSERAE A S / Have belonged to Tohoku University since Master's Program (belonged to another university as an undergraduate)
SHERMOfbA S, DCAH S ER AL AS / Have belonged to Tohoku University since Doctoral Program (belonged to another university as an undergraduate and Master's Program)

BREEREEELTVRREOE TR, ENLSRERERZLTVE TN (EEGRIRT) /
What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the Doctoral Program
you are currently enrolled on?(Select all that apply.)

f&1-8#% “Doctoral Program [ I2sEsE N I o 2e% SoIEEEN
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WEMW7 /A7 =77 / Domestic academia  MIEPI7ZE / Domestic company  BE4477#77 =77 / Overseas academia " /E7\ (2% / Overseas company
W2 / Starting a business  WZ DAt / Others

Do you want to study abroad while studying at Tohoku University?

n S T REEERICENBEE LV EBVET,

38472 Bachelor's Program N S s S e
fis+#%72.Master's Program [N 25745 572 S
f85-3272 “Doctoral Program N Sc76 s s

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MiELN/Yes WULWZ/No WA 570N/ | don't know

Do you feel proud of being a student at Tohoku University?

“ BER R AR ORETH BT ECBDERUTOVET D%

%-+3272 /Bachelor's Program [ 2GS 2 4%
E-8%72  Master's Program | S O 2 1%
{#-H5872, Doctoral Program I M S5 N 5 2%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

METHRLS / feel very much proud of that  MIAH SRS / feel rather proud of that WIS EWJRLURUN / feel little proud of that £ <EX 73U / Not feel proud of that at all

mAREDEE 12



BT RE BENICES OEEEESBUETH

How do you feel about your current financial situation?

42872 “Bachelor's Program — 71% - 3.9%
1&1-58%2 ~Master's Program — 12 4% . 27%
{15872 Doctoral Program 20 s s— :11-1% l 21%

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

MEBHH S / Sufficient  BDPDPRBH DS / Mostly sufficient  BIDPZELLY / Somewhat insufficient 1 ZF LU/ Insufficient  BW43A 5750 /1 don't know

Where do you prefer to work after graduation: in Japan or outside Japan?

BT ETRICHRET 2B UTEARE AN DEESERZELET .

1.1%

23272 Bachelor's Program 602 22 mOEENs. 0% =.2%%

2.9%

15872/ Master's Program _ - 3.4%
{#+3812 Doctoral Program _ _

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WEZA/Japan MEBSHESZIEEZA / Somewhat prefer Japan MEBSTHELLN / Have no preference EB5HEERUIFEALIN / Somewhat prefer outside Japan
W EZALSY / Outside Japan M /2E X CLMx LN/ | haven't thought about it yet.

BEIOEEDNBIEEABIETT D (EERIRT)

What are your current concerns? (Select all that apply.)

4:4%
1.4% ‘
5.0%
— 1.8%
| 6.7%
N , 6.2% ;
Z4+3R72 Bachelor's Program O 1 .0%
a0 '
E— 4% ‘
6.4%
B0.3%
3.0%
. 0.6%
6%

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

1&1-38%2 ~Master's Program _ 10.7%

S S S 20.6%
— 2.3% 19:3%
“0 ‘
4.5%
— 3.6%
_4_0% :
| 8.7%
} 5.8%
115872 Doctoral Program _ o1%
1.0%
= 0.7%
-_o - 10.1%
% ‘
2.5%

I 1.0%
]
0 5 10 15 20 25 30

W (RUE. MRS - BTZE / Academics (grades/progress) & research  BFSRODYERS / Future career WA ARS(R / Friends  #(E & DRE{R / Relationship with teachers
W7RER% /Romance MISRAERI(R / Family  © /O\ODEEE / Mental health  © {RD4EER / Physical health BE 5> D4E#E. 8277 / Own personality & abilities

TJVINA [ Part-time work Mt —77)L - 529\ E &) / Circles & extracurricular activities  W#ZEAYRIRE / Financial problems M/ \> X 4>/ i / Harassment
WE{FER1E / Housing environment  IIZ DAt / Others  MITXNAH PR > TS & &7 / | have no concerns or problems
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BRI DEBRALIEEDBEEENITYIDET D, BEBZEEICIE. HoEBRADZNEDEBIRLTEE W,

Which occupation is applicable concerning your main financial provider? If more than one occupation is applicable, select the one with the highest income.

~ : : : : : : : : 1.4%— : ],9%3
F 3872 /Bachelor's Program | 226% e s0e% T 9% s9% 606% Wa1%
{£+5242 /Master's Program | 22 2% C Ze% T 2EEs L 8s% i5 5% 7.1% 4.75 JEEL ‘

: ‘ ‘ ‘ 3.1% r4.0% ‘
95872 Doctoral Program | s ew e s 10:3%
: : ‘ : : :  0.9% : L27% : : ‘
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
HPIH-RATHIEEE (R F S S E RS B RN E AR L ARR L HEBE L EMRTHER EBLR GCEFEBEAR—YR T ST—2E) /
Professional/technical occupation (scientific researchers, engineers, doctors, pharmacists, judges, prosecutors, lawyers, certified public accountants, tax accountants, artists,
religious people, writers, reporters, actors, professional athletes, programmers, etc.)
NHENHEZ (KF BZER) -BX - SEOEE ARE LD H-BROBE RE-BBEESD)  ZOMOHE FBE) HEDH)/
Educational occupation (professors/associate professors, etc. of universities (laboratories)/junior colleges/technical colleges, teachers of elementary/junior high/high schools
(including principal and vice principal), and other teachers (private schools, etc.))
NEENEE SURE RRUEORHE RRUEDREEREDR) /
Administrative occupation (company executives, employees above the rank of section chief, public servants above the rank of section chief, etc.)
=75 (8BTS (52 3 &2 FR<) mEDF) / Clerical occupation (general clerical work (excluding 3 above))
MRS CNFRIEEEFEEE RIS E TRARRAIEAL RFEESEEDA) / Sales (store owners, wholesalers, restaurant owners, peddlers, insurance agents, sales clerks, etc.)
W 2 FR-KEEZE / Agriculture, forestry and fisheries
AETRE-EEE (GBI BRI i TR EEDTRENEEDH FREIIB. AT R T ETREEGEDH, B XS REFEEGEREXES.
EOEEEE R ED FHRIEEED7,) / Production processing/mining work (metal industry/machinery industry/textile industry processing workers. tailors, carpenters,
printers, confectionery makers. Construction workers, warehouse workers, carriers, delivery workers. miners)
EHOBE-RE-U—EX GhE- BREOELF. 52 MNFEES SIRBE L. BERIMEF LD, BFE. ERB OB I TR ED R, BA. EREM.
BEBA V- 7BUREATE 7N\ MEOEBAEREREDR) /
Transportation/communications/security/service (railway/car drivers, conductors, ship crew, radiotelegraphists, telephone operators, etc. members of the self-defense forces,)
WER (REENA 25 F247EE LA EE) / Unemployed (including real estate incomef/interest income/pensioners)  © Z Mt / Others

Indicate the main ways you get information, such as notifications, alerts, etc., from Tohoku University. (Select all that apply.)

SRR RS RET IR, EERERE OEHENET DI EARLTVSEDETRTRAT RS, (EHRRE)

To% I 10.0%
(]
. 0,
0.3% 17.9% .
— 1 5% ara%
- TR o 6.4% ‘ ‘
%5812 /Bachelor's Program e 1.5% 4% |
— 6.5%
0 '
p—" 2 0%
_—1.1%

50.2%
=50.9%

11.0%

ELERFE “Master's Program s 2 4% 73%

12.4%

13.8%

291%

1845872 /Doctoral Program  messmmmm 2 29 6.4%

0 5 1o 15 20 25 3
g4t AS2HP / Tohoku University website B S8t AZ /AT X (IH Twitter) / Tohoku University official X (former Twitter)  BIEE3EA%2/3F, Facebook / Tohoku University official facebook
EFEIERS/ R 7 L / Student Affairs Information System  BIDCX—)L / DCMail MILINEZJL—//LINE group 734U+ =—3) / Digital signage
FRIB 3R - BZSELD HP / Your faculty of graduate school website  BFR/E 30 - BZERI D#RIRIAIC K 5357 / Printed notices in your faculty or graduate school
FRBZER - BRZERIDE F 4 —)LA>SNS / Your faculty or graduate school email or SNS ~ BIFF/ERAZEZE DHEPFEN SDIELR / Information from teachers and students in your laboratory

[EERERR DHIRIAD K AI87 / Printed notices in student welfare facilites W®> & EIEFITHIE T 5HF v >/ ADHEERIKRIC L SE7 / Printed notices on your most-used campus
W EARY) - F7740 / Distributed or published materials BIA&ZEASDELR / Information from friends  BIZDfth / Others  MIAFIIEZRUNEE LU / | do not get any information

smieazEosE 14
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